
SVAA Shoot Results from 

SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION CLUB 

Held Feb. 2,3,&4, 2024 

 

CATEGORY I 

P M FS 

549-8/1 – Josh Cline  (guest) 

 

A M FS-A   (570-589)*** 

588-33/5 – Cody Vincent  (guest) 

587-23/2 – Jason Wood  (MMB) 

586-32/3 – Cody Vincent  (SCC) 

581-17/2 – DJ Wait  (CASL) 

576-16/3 – Ryan Borowski  (CASL) 

570-21/3 – Dan Groth  (FB) 

 

A M FS-B   (0-569) 

562-13/2 – Eli Saul  (TASC) 

 

Sr M FS-B   (0-569) 

555-10/2 – Kevin Mahoney  (guest) 

554-12/1 – Kevin Mahoney  (SCC) 

547-7/1 – Mike Schoch  (SFS) 

 

SSr M FS-A   (570-589) 

580-25/2 – Mitch Mull  (CASL) 

 

YA M FS   (15-17 yrs) 

576-21/2 – Jacob Groth  (FB) 

 

A M BHFS-A   (570-589) 

585-24/3 – Rich Robertson  (BCB) 

573-21/2 – Marvin Tobey  (SCC) 

 

A M BHFS-B   (0-569) 

531-10/1 – Josh Corrin  (SCC) 

531-5/1 – Chad Lutz  (BCB) 

496-2/0 – Murray Spicer  (guest) 

 

Sr M BHFS-B   (0-569) 

527-7/2 – Mike Morey  (CASL) 

505-4/1 – Curt Vincent (SCC) 

 

 

 

 

SSr M BHFS-B   (0-569) 

560-13/2 – Bryan Martin  (CASL) 

 

YA M BHFS   (15-17 yrs) 

553-14/0 – Jakob Corrin  (SCC) 

 

Y M BHFS   (12-14 yrs) 

518-7/1 – Waylon Lutz  (BCB) 

490-6/0 – Bransen Hoover  (TASC) 

 

C M BHFS   (11yrs & under) 

289-2/0 – Wycliffe Lutz  (BCB) 

 

CATEGORY II 

A F FS-AA   (540-600) 

567-20/3 – Anne Falk  (MSUAC) 

 

A F FS-A   (505-539) 

529-3/0 – Kylee Vincent  (SCC) 

 

A F FS-B   (0-504) 

440-2/1 – Ashley Porter  (MSUAC) 

 

SSr F FS-A   (505-539) 

518-2/0 – Sheryl Mull  (CASL) 

 

Sr F BHFS-AA   (540-600) 

547-9/1 – Kris Mahoney  (SCC) 

 

A F BHFS-B  (0-504) 

362-1/0 – Heidi Frei Clancy  (OCA) 

 

YA F BHFS    (15-17 yrs) 

443-1/0 – Adalina Lutz  (BCB) 

 

C F BHFS   (11 yrs & under) 

457-3/0 – Annaliese  Lutz  (BCB) 

414-0/0 – Azalea Lutz (BCB) 



CATEGORY III 

SSR M FSL 

508-4/0 – Gary G. Martin  (CASL) 

 

MSr M FSLR 

512-2/1 – Urs Geiger  (FB) 

 

A M BBR 

481-4/1 – Loren Thomas  (SCC) 

 

A M TRAD. (1 class for all adult ages) 

349-2/0 – Ron Klowsowski  (BCB)…………5pts 

 

CATEGORY IV 

C F BB   (11 yrs & under) 

219-0/0 – Mari Frei Clancy  (OCA) 

 

A F TRAD. (1 class for all adult ages) 

431-3/0 – Charity Wood  (MMB)……5pts 

 

Traditional Competition                             total 

5 pts – BCB (R. Klowsowski  1st)…………………13 

5 pts. MMB  (C.Wood 1st)………………………..125 

0 pts – CASL  (no shooters)……………………….34 

0 pts – MSUAC  (no shooters)……………………8 

0 pts – OCA (no shooters)………………………..11 

0 pts- SFS  (no shooters)…………………………..10 

0 pts – SCC  (no shooters)………………………….1 

0 pts – SSA  (no shooters)………………………….1 

************************************* 

RIBBONS earned 

Bay City Bowmen 

Rich Robertson  1st 

Waylon Lutz  1st 

Wycliffe Lutz  1st 

Adalina Lutz  1st 

Annaliese Lutz  1st 

Chad Lutz  2nd 

Azalea Lutz  2nd 

Ron Klowsowski  1st 

 

Capital Area Sportsmens League 

Mitch Mull 1st 

Mike Morey  1st 

Bryan Martin  1st 

Sheryl Mull  1st 

Gary G. Martin  1st 

 

Flint Bowmen 

Jacob Groth  1st 

Urs Geiger  1st 

 

MSU Archery 

Anne Falk  1st 

Ashley Porter  1st 

 

Mid-Michee Bowmen 

Jason Wood  1st 

Charity Wood  1st 

 

Ore Creek Archery 

Heidi Frei Clancy  1st 

Mari Frei Clancy  1st 

 

Saginaw Field & Stream 

Mike Schoch 2nd 

 

Shiawassee Conservation Club 

Kevin Mahoney  1st 

Josh Corrin  1st 

Jakob Corrin  1st 

Kylee Vincent  1st 

Kris Mahoney  1st 

Loren Thomas  1st 

Cody Vincent 2nd 

Marvin Thomas  2nd 

Curt Vincent  2nd 

 

Thorny Acres Sportsmens Club 

Eli Saul  1st 

Bransen Hoover  2nd 

 

 



Team Competition                                                                                                                             total 

4 pts – MID-MICHEE BOWMEN  (I/J.Wood  1st)…………………………………………………………………….60 

3 pts – SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION  (I/C.Vincent 2nd)……………………………………………………….13 

2 pts – CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMENS  (I/DJ Wait  3rd)……………………………………………………………35 

1 pt – BAY CITY BOWMEN  (team present)………………………………………………………………………….15 

1 pt – FLINT BOWMEN  (team present)……………………………………………………………………………….17 

1 pt – MSU ARCHERY  (team present)…………………………………………………………………………………20 

1 pt – ORE CREEK ARCHERY  (team present)……………………………………………………………………….13 

1 pt – SAGINAW FIELD & STREAM  (team present)……………………………………………………………..20 

1 pt – THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS (team present)………………………………………………………….12 

0 pts – GUNS & BOWS ARCHERY  (no team present)……………………………………………………………1 

0 pts – STERLING SPORTSMENS ASSOCIATION  (no team present)……………………………………..5 

0 pts – TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS  (no team present)……………………………………………………..8 

 

Feb. 24, 25                                     STERLING SPORTSMENS ASSOCIATION                           NFAA 

                                                                  339   S. Melita  Rd     Sterling 

 

Pre-registration – Chad Kitson (call/text)  989-737-0816 

 

Times – Sat. 10  or  2    -    Sun. 10   or 2 

 

************************************************************************************ 

 

Mar. 2, 3                             LOOKING GLASS RIVER SPORTMANS CLUB                             NFAA 

                                                    8855 Woodbury Rd     Laingsburg 

 

Pre-registration – Duane Turner   517-230-1287 

                                                               Or lgrsc.archery@outlook.com 

 

Times – Sat. 10  or  2    -   Sun. 10  or 2 

 

************************************************************************************ 

 

Mar. 16, 17                                         TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS                                       NFAA 

                                                                  2305 Bruisee  Rd     Caro 

 

Pre-registration – Stephen Frederick  (call/text)   989-325-0505 

                                                                             Or email sjfreder78@yahoo.com 

 

Times – Sat. 10  or   2    - Sun. 10   or   2 

 


